Tender Document

For Hiring Services for Tenting (Tambo Kanat) on Rental Basis

Doc No: PAMCO/Pro/2021-22/0015

Punjab Agriculture & Meat Company (PAMCO)



TENDER NOTICE

For Hiring Services for Tenting (Tambo Kanat) on Rental Basis

Punjab Agriculture & Meat Company (PAMCO) is a non-profit Organization established Under Section 42 of the Companies Ordinance, 1984. PAMCO has established a state of the art Abattoir at Lahore for the provision of Halal, healthy and hygienic meat to cater the local need and to export to the globe. PAMCO intends to hire the services for tenting **for animals holding at Eid-ul-Azha for (Five days)**. From professional and legally registered (as per the law of the Government). Interested parties May send sealed envelope containing Financial & Technical bid against mentioned below job.

Sr. No.	Description of work	Location	UOM	Total Covering area	Time of	Date and Time of Opening of Tender
01	Provision of tents on Rental basis for 05 days	Punjab Agriculture & Meat Company (18 km, Shahpur Kanjran, Multan Road, Lahore.)	Square feet	71,200 (Square	11:00 am (Address Given	09 th June 2022 at 11:30 am (Address Given Below).

Interested parties may send sealed envelope containing Financial & Technical along with Bid Security in form of CDR/Pay Order in Favor of "Punjab Agriculture and Meat Company" 2% of total estimated cost of Rs: 225,000/-, i.e. Rs: 4,500/-.at the under given address.

Job details are available in the Tender Document which may be taken immediately from Admin Section of PAMCO against the payment of **PKR 1000** in form of Pay order/cash in favor of "Punjab Agriculture & Meat Company" to the Accounts Department of the PAMCO. Bidding document is also immediately available on PPRA and PAMCO website. PAMCO reserves the rights to accept or reject all the tenders prior to acceptance, as per PPRA rules 2014.

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. As per PPRA 2014 Rule 38(1) single stage one envelope bidding procedure.
- 2. Copies of income tax and applicable Tax Number should be furnished by the firm along with the tender.
- 3. The competent Authority may reject all the bids or proposal at any time prior to the acceptance of bid or proposal as per Rule 35 of PPRA-2014.
- 4. Financial bid shall be considered as inclusive of all applicable taxes

Manager Administration
Punjab Agriculture & Meat Company
18 km, Shahpur Kanjran, Multan Road Lahore

Ph: 042-99333706-7, URL: <u>www.pamco.gop.pk</u>

Punjab Agriculture and Meat Company

Terms & Conditions

- a. Only NTN & PNTN/PRA Registered firms would be allowed to participate in bidding.
- b. Tenders received after due date and time will not be entertained at any cost.
- c. Bidders are required to submit Bid security 2% of total estimated cost i.e Rs: 225,000/-, which is Rs: 4,500/ (refundable) in the form of CDR with Bid submission.
- d. Payment will be released after completion of job in favor of the successful bidder.
- e. All rates should be inclusive of all taxes. Withholding tax at source will be deducted at the time of payment.
- f. Required services may increase or decreased as per the requirement.
- g. Timing of services will be communicated at the time of Letter of Acceptance.
- h. Affidavit of blacklisting should be printed on stamp paper amounting to Rs 100.
- i. Tender validity will be for Ninety (90) days.
- j. Performance security will be equal to 2% of quoted price.
- k. For further detail please contact with mentioned below concern personal.

Primary Contact
Kashif Ghulam Muhammad
(Manager Procurement)
Kasshiff@gmail.com

Secondary Contact M Imran Khan Manager Administration & HR Imran@pamco.gop.pk

Punjab Agriculture and Meat Company

PRICE SCHEDULE/ FINANCIAL COST SHEET

Natio	nal Tax Number (NTN):					
	Number:BJECT: PRICE SCHEDULE/F	FINANC		SHEE	<u>T</u>	
Sr. No	Description of work	UOM		Unit Rate (per sqft)	Amount Exclusive Tax	Amount Inclusive Applicable Taxes
1	Provision of tents on Rental basis for 05 days	Sqft	71200			
	GRAND TO	TAL				
Amo	unt in words:				1	

Note: Rates should be Inclusive of All applicable taxes.

Name of Bidder or Tenderer:

Name & Signature of Authorized Signatory Along with Official Stamp